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INVITATION TO BID  

 
The Municipality of Compostela through its Bids and Awards Committee invites 

Suppliers/Manufacturers/Distributors to apply For Eligibility and to Bid for the Supply and 

Delivery of the following: 

 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 
 

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-

discretionary pass/fail criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) 

of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform 
Act”. 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Bid Documents will be available to prospective bidders at the Office of the BAC Secretariat 

upon payment of a non-refundable fee pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB. 

 
OPENING OF BIDS is on July 26, 2022 at 1:30 p.m. at the Office of the BAC- 

Secretariat, 2nd Floor Municipal Hall Building, Poblacion, Compostela, Davao de Oro. 

Deadline of submission of bids is on July 26, 2022 at 1:00 p.m.  Late bids shall not be 

accepted. 
  

The Municipality of Compostela assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or 

indemnify Bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of Bid and reserves the right 

to reject any or all bids at any time prior to award of contract, waive any defects therein, 
and accept the offer most advantageous to the government. 

 

For more information, please call the Office of the BAC Secretariat at Mobile No. 0909-279-

9827 or e-mail us at compobacsec@gmail.com.    

 
Approved by: 

 

 

             

                                  LUCELIA L. PAQUEO 

                BAC Chairperson  

No. 
Project 

ID No. 
PR No. Particulars ABC (P) 

Delivery 

Period 

1. 
2022-
077 

Consolidated 

PR 
Purchase of Hardware Materials for 

Various Project of Different School 

for East District - DepEd 

403,949.45 15 CD 

2. 
2022-

079 

100-1011-

2022-07-

0871 

Purchase of Spare Parts for the 

Repair of Light Vehicles - M.O. 
282,099.00 10 CD 

3. 
2022-
080 

100-1011-

2022-07-
0898 

Purchase of Spare Tires for the 
Maintenance of Light  Vehicle - M.O. 

201,560.00 10 CD 

4. 
2021- 

081 

100-8751-
2022-07-

0894 

Purchase of Hardware Materials for 

Repair and Maintenance of 
Compostela Public Market - MEO 

528,842.20 10 CD 

TOTAL (P) 1,416,450.65  
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