

# Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao De Oro

#### **MUNICIPALITY OF COMPOSTELA**



## BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

CP#: 0909-279-9827

### **INVITATION TO BID**

The **Municipality of Compostela** through its **Bids and Awards Committee** invites Suppliers/Manufacturers/Distributors to apply For Eligibility and to Bid for the Supply and Delivery of the following:

No.	Project ID No.	PR No.	Particulars	ABC (P)	Delivery Period
1.	2022- 077	Consolidated PR	Purchase of Hardware Materials for Various Project of Different School for East District - DepEd	403,949.45	15 CD
2.	2022- 079	100-1011- 2022-07- 0871	Purchase of Spare Parts for the Repair of Light Vehicles - M.O.	282,099.00	10 CD
3.	2022- 080	100-1011- 2022-07- 0898	Purchase of Spare Tires for the Maintenance of Light Vehicle - M.O.	201,560.00	10 CD
4.	2021- 081	100-8751- 2022-07- 0894	Purchase of Hardware Materials for Repair and Maintenance of Compostela Public Market - MEO	528,842.20	10 CD
TOTAL (P)				1,416,450.65	

## Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary pass/fail criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".

Bid Documents will be available to prospective bidders at the Office of the BAC Secretariat upon payment of a non-refundable fee pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB.

**OPENING OF BIDS** is on *July 26, 2022 at 1:30 p.m.* at the Office of the BAC-Secretariat, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Municipal Hall Building, Poblacion, Compostela, Davao de Oro. **Deadline of submission of bids** is on *July 26, 2022 at 1:00 p.m.* Late bids shall not be accepted.

The Municipality of Compostela assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify Bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of Bid and reserves the right to reject any or all bids at any time prior to award of contract, waive any defects therein, and accept the offer most advantageous to the government.

For more information, please call the Office of the BAC Secretariat at Mobile No. **0909-279-9827** or e-mail us at *compobacsec@gmail.com*.

Approved by:

**LUCELIA L. PAQUEO**BAC Chairperson